



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-95-13a-PT

Date: 20 November 1997

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Antonio Cassese, Presiding
Judge Richard May
Judge Florence Mumba

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of: 20 November 1997

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILE MRKŠIĆ
MIROSLAV RADIĆ
VESELIN ŠLJIVANČANIN
SLAVKO DOKMANOVIĆ**

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

**Mr. Grant Niemann
Mr. Clint Williamson**

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Toma Fila and Ms. Jelena Lopičić for Slavko Dokmanović

THE TRIAL CHAMBER,

NOTING the Defence Motion for scheduling the date of the trial and the Motion by the accused, Slavko Dokmanović, for scheduling the date of the trial, both filed on 3 November 1997 ("the Motions") and the Prosecutor's response thereto, filed on 18 November 1997,

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal and in order to expedite the trial and define the issues in the trial,

HEREBY ORDERS that a status conference shall be held in closed session on Thursday 27 November 1997 at 9 a.m. for the following purposes:

- (1) to consider ordering the Prosecutor to disclose to the Trial Chamber the statements of witnesses and other documentary material on which the Prosecutor intends to rely at trial;
- (2) to request that the Prosecutor indicate the number of witnesses she intends to call and the estimated length of her case;
- (3) to fix a timetable for future hearings and the date for trial;
- (4) to consider ordering that the Defence, within a time limit to be set by the Trial Chamber, set out in writing:
 - (a) those points (if any) in the Indictment which are admitted;
 - (b) those points in the Indictment which are denied and the grounds for so doing; and
 - (c) set out in general terms their defence to the Indictment.



Antonio Cassese
Presiding Judge

Dated this twentieth day of November 1997
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]